# Rural Development Trust Website Policy

### Last Updated: 20<sup>th</sup> Sep 2023

## 1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing and using the Rural Development Trust website ("the Website"), you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions. If you do not agree to these terms and conditions, please refrain from using the Website.

### 2. Purpose and Mission

The Rural Development Trust website is dedicated to empower rural communities in India and supporting them in their struggle to eradicate poverty, suffering and injustice. The Website serves as a platform where story of empowering rural communities in India are told to citizens to create awareness.

### 3. User Conduct

- You agree to use the Website in a manner that is consistent with its mission and in compliance with all applicable laws and regulations.
- You are prohibited from engaging in any unlawful, harmful, or abusive activities on the Website.
- Any content you contribute to the Website, including comments and user-generated content, must be respectful, non-discriminatory, and relevant to the Rural Development Trust's mission.

### 4. Intellectual Property Rights

- The content on the Website, including text, images, logos, and graphics, is protected by copyright and other intellectual property laws. Rural Development Trust holds all rights to this content unless otherwise specified.
- You may not reproduce, distribute, or use any content from the Website without explicit permission from Rural Development Trust.

# 5. Privacy Policy

Our Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and protect your personal information. By using the Website, you consent to the practices described in our Privacy Policy.

### 6. Disclaimers and Limitations of Liability

- The Website content is provided for informational purposes only. Rural Development Trust makes no warranties or representations regarding the accuracy, completeness, or reliability of any information on the Website.
- Rural Development Trust is not liable for any direct, indirect, or consequential damages resulting from the use or inability to use the Website.

## 7. Termination of Use

Rural Development Trust reserves the right to terminate your access to the Website at its discretion, with or without notice, for any violation of these terms and conditions.

### 8. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

These terms and conditions are governed by the laws of [your jurisdiction]. Any legal disputes arising from the use of the Website shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in Ananthapuramu only.

### 9. Changes to Website Policy

Rural Development Trust may update or modify these terms and conditions at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting on the Website.

### **10. Contact Information**

If you have any questions or concerns about this Website Policy, please contact us at <u>donorservices@rdt.co.in</u> or Rural Development Trust, Anantapur-Bangalore Highway, Vijaynagar Colony, Anantapuramu, Andhra Pradesh, India 515001.

Phone: +91 8554271377

### 11. User Responsibilities

- You are responsible for maintaining the security of your account and password.
- You agree to promptly notify Rural Development Trust of any unauthorized use of your account.

### 12. Age Restrictions

The Website is intended for use by individuals over the age of [minimum age of 18]. If you are under this age, please do not use the Website.

### 13. Miscellaneous

- Waiver: The failure of Rural Development Trust to enforce any provision of these terms and conditions does not constitute a waiver of that provision.
- Severability: If any provision of these terms and conditions is found to be unenforceable, the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect.

By using the Rural Development Trust website, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to the terms and conditions outlined in this policy.